BRYSON

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

300 N. McCloud - Bryson, TX 76427
940.392.3281- Fax 940.392.2086
www.brysonisd.net

Notice for Candidate Filing Period
Date Posted: October 18, 2021

Bryson ISD will conduct school board trustee elections on May 7, 2022

Bryson ISD llevard a cabo elecciones de miembros de la junta escolar el 1 de mayo de 2021

The first day to file for a place on the ballot will be Wednesday, January 19, 2022.
El primer dia para solicitar un lugar en la boleta electoral serd el miércoles 13 de enero de

2021.

The last day to file for a place on the ballot will be Friday, February 18, 2022.
El ultimo dia para solicitar un lugar en la boleta electoral serd el viernes 12 de febrero de

2021.

The last day to declare as a write-in candidate for a place on the ballot will be Tuesday,
February 22, 2022 at 5:00 p.m.

El Gltimo dia para declararse como candidato por escrito para un lugar en la boleta seréd el

martes 16 de febrero de 2021 a las 5:00 p.m.

An applicant can also be return a completed application for a place on the ballot by mail to:
Un solicitante también puede devolver una solicitud completa para un lugar en la boleta por
correo a:

Attention:

Pam Sanders

300 North McCloud
Bryson, TX 76427

Regular office hours are 7:30 am — 4:00 pm Monday-Friday. February 22" 7:30 am -5 pm

Printed Name of filing officer Signature of filing officer

Greg London,
Superintendent
glondonlbrysonisd.ne
t

Gary Kirby,
Principal
gkirby@brysonisd.net

Slade Egan,
Asst. Principal/AD
segan@brysonisd.net

Debbie Hearne,
Student Services
Dir.
dhearne@brysonisd.ne
t

Becky Walden,

School Secretary
bwalden@brysonisd.ne
t

Sarah Hamman
Business Manager
shamman@brysonisd.ne
t

Pam Sanders,

Admin. Assistant
psanders@brysonisd.n
et

Ann Decker,
Technology Director
adecker@brysonisd.ne
t
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